CV Andrea Appolloni
 1
Current Positions (2016/2017):
- University of Rome – Tor Vergata – Italy
- Assistant Professor and Faculty Member in Business and Operations Management
- Temporary Professor in the course on “Procurement Sourcing & Supply Chain Strategies”
- Temporary Professor in the course on “Operations Management”
- Research member at PROXENTER (Research Centre in Procurement and Supply Chain)

- Flexible, enthusiastic, a creative problem-solver, and a great team player
- Experience supervising staff
Academic codifications
ORCID: orcid.org/0000-0001-5741-398X
                                                                                                                                                                   Rome  (Italy), October 2016
  Dr. Andrea APPOLLONI
CV Andrea Appolloni
 11
Publications
 Articles in Peer-Reviewed Journals
1. Duygulu E., Ozeren E., Işıldar P. and Appolloni A. (2016). The Link Between Mission Statements and Performance:
Formulating The Right Strategy for Small and Medium Sized Enterprises (SMEs). Sustainability Vol. 8, (698). MPDI,
Swiss. DOI: 10.3390/su8070698
2. Kazemargi N., Cerruti C. and Appolloni A. (2016). Adopting Open Innovation in Supply Networks. International
Journal of Management and Enterprise Development, Vol. 15, Nos 2/3. Inderscience, UK.  DOI: 10.1504/IJMED.2016.078216
3. Bellisario A., Appolloni A. and Ranalli F. (2015). Reviewing Strategy Issues for Lean Manufacturing and Balanced
Scorecards:  A Congruence Approach. International Journal of Manufacturing Technology and Management, Vol. 29, Nos 1/2, pp.
1-29. Inderscience, UK. DOI: 10.1504/IJMTM.2015.066784
4. Duygulu E., Bagiran D., Ozeren E., Appolloni A. and Muge M. (2015) Gaining Insight into Innovation Culture in
R&D Centres: A Focus Group Study.  International Journal of Entrepreneurship and Innovation Management, Vol. 19, Nos 1/2.
Inderscience, UK. DOI: 10.1504/IJEIM.2015.068439
5. Kumral E., Appolloni A., Muge M. and Ozeren E. (2014) Knowledge Management Practices and Related Benefits in
Turkish Manufacturing Firms. International Journal of Intelligent Enterprise, Vol. 2, Nos 2/3, pp.165-195. Inderscience, UK.
DOI: 10.1504/IJIE.2014.066677
6. Rizzi F., Frey M., Testa F. and Appolloni A. (2014). Environmental value chain in green SME networks: the threat
of the Abilene paradox. Journal of Cleaner Production, Vol. 85, pp. 265-275.  Elsevier, USA. DOI:
10.1016/j.jclepro.2014.09.001
               Special Volume: Making Progress Towards More Sustainable Societies through Lean and Green Initiatives